..Number

210929...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolution recognizing the renaming of 3629 North 16th Street as Lucille Berrien Park BY ALDS. COGGS, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, SPIKER, STAMPER, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD
- 2. Resolution congratulating the Milwaukee Brewers on winning the 2021 National League Central Division Title
 BY ALDS. DODD, ZAMARRIPA, DIMITRIJIVEC, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, RAINEY, LEWIS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
- 3. Resolution recognizing the opening of Podcamp Media's first headquarters office in Milwaukee
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 4. Resolution recognizing Repairers of the Breach on its 30th anniversary for serving Milwaukee's homeless population BY ALDS. BAUMAN, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- Resolution congratulating Greater Mount Sinai Church of God In Christ on its 60th anniversary
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 6. Resolution congratulating Northside Church of God on its 70th anniversary BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, SPIKER, STAMPER, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

- 7. Resolution recognizing Pamela Clark for 15 years of service with Milwaukee Health Services, Inc.
 BY ALDS. COGGS, JOHNSON, BAUMAN, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
- 8. Resolution congratulating Roy W. Arndt on his 100th birthday BY ALDS. KOVAC, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 9. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Christine Carson-Jones BY ALDS. COGGS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 10. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Irvine Palmer BY ALDS. HAMILTON, RAINEY, COGGS, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER II, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Dr. Randle E. Pollard BY ALDS. STAMPER, JOHNSON, COGGS, RAINEY, HAMILTON, SPIKER, DODD, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS
- 12. Resolution congratulating David Frank on his retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY
- 13. Resolution congratulating Paul Yehle on his retirement from the Common Council City Clerk's Office, City Records Center
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER,
 BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER
- 14. Resolution congratulating Craig Dorow on his retirement from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY
- 15. Resolution congratulating John Kolberg on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services
 BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, LEWIS, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, DODD, STAMPER

- 16. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Water Works:
 - a. Randy Schlotter
 BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PEREZ,
 LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD
 - b. Alan Jasicki
 BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, COGGS, DODD, RAINEY,
 LEWIS, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
- 17. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Carrie Radtke
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON,
 COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - b. Daniel Wilcox
 BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON,
 COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - c. Shunta Boston Smith
 BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON,
 COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - d. Steven Herrmann
 BY ALDS. DODD, BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, HAMILTON,
 COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - e. Sylvia Gerasch BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - f. Derrick Harris BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - g. Michelle Kanitz BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY
 - h. Gerald Winding BY ALDS. LEWIS, JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY
 - i. Nicole Fuhrman BY ALDS. JOHNSON, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY

- 18. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Gregory Fenning
 BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD,
 HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY
 - b. Jeffrey Dadtka BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, MURPHY, SPIKER, DODD, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, PEREZ, RAINEY

.. Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 11/2/21